

GR. 379 of 2018 (Rg. No. 1379 of 2018)

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur, (J.O. Code WB01207)

Order dated: 07-11-2024

Today is fixed for consideration of charge id. W/A.

All the four the accused persons on c/b are present by filing hazira.

Both sides Ld. Advocates are present.

Now the record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides on the point of charge.

Perused the FIR, charge sheet and other materials on record.

Considering the materials sent u/s 173 of the Cr.P.C, and the submissions of Ld. Counsels, this Court is of the view that there exists prima facie sufficient grounds for proceeding under Sections **448/323/427/354/34 of IPC** against the accused persons.

Hence, this Court frames charge under the aforesaid sections accordingly against the accused persons. The contents of the charges are read over and explained to the accused persons in a language understood by them to which they pleaded **not guilty by saying “Amra Nirdosh”** and claimed to be tried. Let the Charge form be kept with the record.

Fix **10-06-2025** for evidence of CSW 1.

Issue summon upon the witness.

B.C -II to comply.

D/C

J.M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur, Bankura

J.M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur, Bankura